From: Hogue, Kate

To: Tyler Martin; Marlene Kipp; camelotl@atlanticbb.net; katie@cameronenergycompany.com;
accounts@cameronenergycompany.com

Cc: Avers, Brian

Subject: Auth 1515631 123-49091, 123-49094, 123-49092, 123-49093, 123-49095, 123-49096, 123-49097

Date: Friday, March 7, 2025 1:47:00 PM

Attachments: Auth 1515631 123-49091.pdf

Auth 1515632 123-49094 Well Permit.pdf
Auth 1515637 123-49092.pdf

Auth 1515642 123-49093.pdf

Auth 1515648 123-49095 Well Permit.pdf
Auth 1515652 123-49096.pdf

Auth 1515665 123-49097.pdf

123-49094 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49095 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49096 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49097 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49091 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49092 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
123-49093 AWM approved 02.25.25.pdf
Well Permit Cover Letter (conventional) 1-12-23.pdf

Operator,

The Department of Environmental Protection has completed the review of the applications
corresponding to the attached permits.

The department hereby approves the permits to drill and operate the wells pursuant to
applicable laws and regulations for this activity and to specific conditions of the individual
permits.

The cover letter for these permits is also attached.

This information can also be viewed on our website, at the Oil and Gas Mapping tool:
https://www.depgis.state.pa.us/PaQilAndGasMapping/

Thanks,
Kate

Kate Hogue | Clerical Supervisor ||

Department of Environmental Protection | Bureau of Oil and Gas Management
230 Chestnut Street | Meadville PA 16335

Phone: 814.332.6868

www.dep.pa.gov
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5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
Iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515631
Watershed Name Quality
WELL PERMIT South Branch HQ
Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49091-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 1
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Ludlow 7
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-28.6992 -78-59-51.6984
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1590 feet 2000 feet oL South 3167 feet West 11166 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to
the conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable
law and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity
governed by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil
and gas activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of
wastewaters or gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the
methods of operation and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent
includes consent to the Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act
or pertinent to a determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other
powers granted to the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by
the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered
by the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25

Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

QOil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515632
Watershed Name Quality
WELL PERMIT Tionesta Creek Ha
to S Branch
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49094-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 6
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Sheffield 9
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-29.9988 -79-0-5.1984
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1620 feet 2000 feet oL South 3036 feet West 394 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Oil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
Iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515637
Watershed Name Quality
WELL PERMIT South Branch HQ
Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49092-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 2
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Ludlow 7
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-30.7008 -78-59-56.4000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1556 feet 2000 feet oL South 2965 feet West 11113 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to
the conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable
law and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity
governed by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil
and gas activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of
wastewaters or gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the
methods of operation and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent
includes consent to the Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act
or pertinent to a determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other
powers granted to the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by
the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered
by the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/125

Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

QOil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
Iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515642
Watershed Name Quality
WELL PERMIT South Branch HQ
Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49093-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 3
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Sheffield 9
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-32.6016 -79-0-1.0008
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1526 feet 2000 feet oL South 2773 feet West 75 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to
the conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable
law and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity
governed by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil
and gas activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of
wastewaters or gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the
methods of operation and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent
includes consent to the Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act
or pertinent to a determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other
powers granted to the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by
the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered
by the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/125

Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

QOil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY |

X DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID

:li|-' VH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515648
Watershed Name Q .
uality
WELL PERMIT E. Branch HQ
Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY COMPANY 0GO0-68490 37-123-49095-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 4
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Sheffield 9
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-34.2000 -79-0-5.9004
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1494 feet 2000 feet oL South 2611 feet West 447 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Oil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515652
Watershed Name Quality
EAST BRANCH HQ
WELL PERMIT TIONESTA CREEK
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49096-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 7
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-32.7996 -79-0-14.4000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1576 feet 2000 feet oL South 2753 feet West 1093 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Qil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number






5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY

D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515665
Watershed Name Quality
East Branch HQ
WELL PERMIT Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY COMPANY 0GO0-68490 37-123-49097-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 5
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Sheffield 9
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-35.7012 -79-0-10.8000
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1468 feet 2000 feet oL South 2459 feet West 819 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to the
conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable law
and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity governed
by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil and gas
activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of wastewaters or
gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the methods of operation
and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent includes consent to the
Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or pertinent to a
determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other powers granted to
the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered by
the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

Qil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number
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DEP USE ONLY
nnsytvam COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA £S
" Ensmsm orsavxi!;wgu puo?mon DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION %h'I%GM 'f 1 50728
CE‘VED OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM Sied =T
877957 881513
“FIX Client # Subfac &
FEB 12 2005 300544 1439014

Request for Approval of
onmental protectiternative Waste Management Practices

Enwvir
Rleabeesad IR on back before completing this form.
Well Operator DEPID | Well Permit or Registration Number
Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49094
Address | Well Farm Name
507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396
City State | Zip Code T Well# [ serial #
Clarendon PA 16313 396-6
Phone Fax ) T County T Municipality
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township
INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

I:’ For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

El For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

g For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

I:] For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reusefrecycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.81; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of polluhonal substances and
| wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56. o )

a) Check the box below and filt in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requlrement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from ____ to

| b} Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

! El Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

1 Tech date 3/28/25
K 02/12/25 BS





5500-PM-OG0071 Rev. 11/2010

[B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200’ from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-1500' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or
buildings within 400' of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250 of the well.

According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

| Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435".

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.
The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and muliched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac ﬂowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on sne

Use of chemicals or technologles not part of the original permitted wel! site or in the PPC plan.
Storage of drilling fi fluuds or frac ﬂowback for recyclefreuse.
Transportation of drllllng fdes or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

DDDD&

Disposal of the original waste stream andlor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility. -

{ b) Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog ¥ {use
| additional pages if necessary)

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the trealment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

| Signature cant / ‘Mr Operator “ T Print or Type Signers Name and Title [ Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President l
et a3
vz "o
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[ DEP USE ONLY

D Approved Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached.
DEP [Jno

Representative:

02.25.25

Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,
78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's
name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program Qil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office Southwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street 400 Waterfront Drive

Meadville, PA 16335-3481 Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-6860 Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 814-332-6121 Fax: 412-442-4328

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SR
pammtventa OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT QLIS ly| Pormit 122 49054
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PAGE 1 Surface Location
Doapte tf::t,'.:';pf’f Lo Well is located on topo map 3036 feet south of lotitude _41° _40' 00"
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9 REGISTERED O Seneca Resources Co. T :
< PROFESSIONAL ok 5H-6-3636 I br
Philip Lee Hompson g
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SURVEYOR -
A A N SU0S3279 \? 8
v Ny ¥ h‘\ ‘ :
N/F -
4 N/F Four Square TRS, LLC
Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
__________ SH-6-3648
PHILIP LEE HAMPSON 0 800 1600 2400

apnybuo| o 1sem 199} Tge dow odoy uo paipool si (B

Note: Access roads to be determined.

™ ™ ey —

Applicant/Well Operator Name: DEP 1D # Well (Farm) Nome: Well ¥ Serlal #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-6
Address: 547 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County Warren(62) [P rownship | T Ol
911 address of well site: NA USGS 7% Quadrangle Map |Map Sectlon: Surface Elsvation:
Nome:  cheffield (513) 1620 "
Surveyor or Phone # Dwg § Date: Secale: Tract
Engineer: Philip L Hampson 814.730-1829) e E:/396-6 01/16/25 1"=800" | Acreage: +/-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Datum: Elevotion Metodata | Accuracy: Datum: Survey Date:
Direct GPS +/-15" g, NADS3 |Method:  scaled|LIDAR . NAD 83 01/15/25

—-=





Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP 1D# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-6
Surface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling): |Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total
. Depth Feet (TVD): eatsurﬁdnpepth
Allegheny National Forest None bo00" 2‘:)0“ )
[Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated: |[Number of thal footage to be
Cooper Cooper aterals:0 drilled all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Watar Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000’ Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
— b S EoL AR
e =1 -
-
}
] pa
] B 4
+
| B—— . s . —

Municipality: where the welt will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Municipality: where the well will be drifled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Sheffield Tewnship

Mead Township

Hamilton Township

Wetmore Township

Coal related parties

Howe Township

Cherry Grove Township

Highland Township






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

L]

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue e Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson@®westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-6
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.



brayers

Rectangle
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DEP USE ONLY
r, pennsylvama COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS #
DepATHER T 0 BRI ecnow  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1515653 1130734
NE@ OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM SleF *Fadiity #
877959 881518
FIX Client # 1 sub-fac #
cg 12 W 300544 | 1439034

£nviron me“ tal

Request for Approval of

Proie ‘fixrnative Waste Management Practices
egional

Plagsehy ihStiuctions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator DEP ID Well Permit or Registration Number

Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49095

Address | Well Farm Name

507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396

City State Zip Code "well # |"serial #
Clarendon PA 16313 3986-4

Phone Fax ' T County T Municipality

814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

U
<
X
Ll

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of

the form.

For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, compléte
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or fransportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

a)

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this seclion if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary contalnment of pollutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requestmg a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requesled' dates to be used, from : ; to

— — 1

Check the box below |f you are requestlng approval of an alternatwe practlce for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date 3/28/25
2/12/25 dg
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie ling, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200’ from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Ticnesta Creek lies +/-1140' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or
buildings within 400' of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction} and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250" of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and muiched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this seclion if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for
recycling/reuse or fransportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

a} Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.

D Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

|:| Storage of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

|:| Transportation of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

D Disposal of the original waste stream andfor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
i approved permitted facility.

| by Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked akove including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
| additional pages if necessary)

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President

H 1028
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[  DEP USE ONLY

X Approved [] Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached.

DEP /Z/ Ono 02.25.25
Representative:

Conditions: g

Please see the attached special conditions

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,
78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's
name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program Oil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office Southwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street 400 Waterfront Drive

Meadville, PA 16335-3481 Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-6860 Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 814-332-6121 Fax: 412-442-4328

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565
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Applicant/Wel w’égf%'e:';ﬁ" E:netgy Company, Inc. o 103%0544 Hell (Form) Nome: Lot 396 vl *396“4 Sertel

Address: 547 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County  warren (62) M"'"“’"‘s":’e‘m eld Township Well Type:
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Page 2 Notifications

DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-4
[Surface Landowner / Lessor: Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling): JAnticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total|
i Depth Feet (TVD): yeasurﬁdnpepth
Allegheny National Forest None boog' eet (TMD):
2000
[rarget Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated: [Number of Tc_:ta1 footage to be
Cooper Cooper aterals:0 drilled all laterals:

Surface Owner/Water Purveyor wiWater Supply within 10003000’

Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Sheffield Township

Mead Township

Municipatity: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the wall, or within 3000 feet

Hamilton Township

Wetmore Township

Coal related parties

Howe Township

Cherry Grove Township

Highland Township






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

[ ]

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenus ¢ Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson®westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-—4
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvanio






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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DEP USE ONLY

| Sl pennsylyanig COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS#
chEm« DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | 1515658 | 1130738

OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Site # Facility #
_ 877963” 881519
FEB 12 200 300544 | 1439045

ocli Request for Approval of
Environmental Pro éxggrnative Waste Management Practices
Northwest Regiona
Please read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator | DEP D Well Permit or Registration Number

Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49096

Address [ Well Farm Name

507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396

City State | Zip Code ["Well # | serial #

Clarendon PA 16313 396-7

Phone Fax T County T Municipality

814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE cCheck the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

|:| For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, cbmplete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

53 For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
<~ PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

x For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

I:] For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reusefrecycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61, 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

} A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pb[lufior{ai -sﬂi)stances and
|_wa_ste$ from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
botiom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)iii).

D Variance requested, dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

D Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Tech date 3/28/25
-1- 02/12/25 BS
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES
Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practlce to dlspose of drill cuttmgs or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include

information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blocie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200’ from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-970' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or buildings
within 400' of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250’ of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435’

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.
The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

Q Transportation of drilling ﬂwds or frac flowback for recyclelreuse

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids andfor frac flowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

a) Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on snte

D Use of chemlcals or technologles not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

D Storage of drlIIlng flwds ar frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

|:] Disposal of the original waste stream andlor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility. -

by Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facullty de5|gn and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

¢c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposa! location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Signature gf Aj pll cant / el Operator Print or Type Signers Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President
AD=AS
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DEP USE ONLY

X Approved Denied Conditions: [X YES, see below or attached. Date
DEP []no ‘.
Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street

Meadville, PA 16335-3481
Phone: 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: §70-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

WELL LOCATION PLAT

PAGE 1 Surface Location

- DEP

use
ONLY

Auth ID &

Permit #123-49096
Project §

ol oyt onolT top of Well is located on topo map 2753 feet south \of \Iatitude 41+ _40°' 00"
True Latitude: NORTH et \\\ AR S
41 [ 39| 32|.| 8 ['l—gMoment L~ W\ USFS q
True Longltude: WEST = N B RV g, Monument
79 || ool 14[| 4 |" \ \\
g GF225 K | \ .\\ '
S | . W H
o
5 i \- \ , g
&5 i - ,_ W e
& ’ 99"“ Allegheny \ _\ ! 2
=3 , » B National VA ]
9 /,’ t ToRoR” 2 Forest \\\ Allegheny 2
c & [ g 396 \ I National 2
s - v \.
o ,/’/ \ | Forest 3
L] t "
\\/,, : N71°5152" W A 395 °
N =~ | 2074 g
\Q \" \ o]
\
A\ WAN 3
Q\ 3 = ld o
AN Ponaldson 30 ,\ \ S
L I \ \ |H
| N 15°22'37" W A\ 3
‘ I 624' 1o\ 3
) - - Blaze Line £
: - 8
\ o,
\ \
e Allegheny | 5 ‘3
0“\" EAL 3 T e o National Forest\ &\ g
< d N/F gl Lot 410 3
& REGISTERED O Seneca Resources Co. @ \
PROFESSIONAL ok SH-6-3636 R
Philip Lee Hampson o
[=]
LAND —_— .
SURVEYDR
404\4’ NO, \v 8
NSYL 7o .
e N/F Four Square TRS, LLC
o3 Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
_____________________________ SH-6-3648
PHILIP LEE HAMPSON 0 800 1600 2400
S e ™
Note: Access roads to be determined.
Applicant/Well Operator Name: DEP ID # Well (Farm) Neme: Well ¥ Serlal
P ‘Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 o TS Lot 396 3967
Address:  £07 Chenry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County:  warren (62) B Township Woll Tpe: )
911 addrees of well alte: USGS 7% Quadrangle Map |Mop Sectlon: Surface Elevatlon:
NIME: Sheftleld (513) 1576 "
Su Ph Date: Scale: Tract
Enginser: | Philip L Hampson 8 1°:_‘; :01322 e /3967 | 01/16/28 T 17=800" | Acreage: 1/-237 acres
Lot. & Long Metadata Method:{ Accuracy: Datum: Elevation Metadota | Accurocy: Datum: Survey Dote:
Direct GPS +/-15 ¢ NAD83 lMethod:  Scaled|LIDAR ft L 01/15/25






Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-7
Surface Landowner / Lessor. [Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling). [Anticipaled True Vertical [anticipated Totall
. Depth Feet (TVD): Measured erth
Allegheny National Forest None booo Zeo?oﬁ MD):
Irarget Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of qual footage 1o be
cooper Cooper |Iaterals:0 drilled all laterals:
0

Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000' Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

L )
i PR
—— = e 1
S et G : 3 I
...... i S o
- - 1-. s S R — -
o -
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilied,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Sheffield Township

Mead Township

Hamilton Township

Wetmore Township Coal related parties

Howe Township

Cherry Grove Township

Highland Township

| E






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

[]

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue e Warren, PA 16365
{814)730-1822 ehampsonOwestpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 3967
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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DEP USE ONLY

% pennsy[vania COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS#
i L POREEON DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1515669 1130741
CE1VED OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM Eieh Facity &
877964 881521
FIX Client # | Sub-foc #
FEB 12 205 300544 | 1439058

Request for Approval of

Environmental ProtectionAiternative Waste Management Practices
Narthwest Regional Office _ _
ease read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator DEP ID Well Permit or Registration Number

Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49097

Address Well Farm Name

507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396

City State 2Zip Code Well # Serial #

Clarendon PA 16313 396-5

Phone Fax County Municipality
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE cCheck the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of

the form.

O
X
X
-

For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

For disposal of residual waste and drili cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

For onsite prefreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reusefrecycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

a)

Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date 3/28/25

2/12/25 dg
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit {to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blogie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200" from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Ticnesta Creek lies +/-830' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or buildings
within 400' of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250" of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435"

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for
| recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

a) Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.

EI Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

C[ Storage of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

E] Transportation of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

D Disposal of the original waste stream and/or any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

b) Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATUYRE OF APPLICANT
Signature of icant { Well ©perator Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President
( 2.10-08
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DEP USE ONLY

X Approved Denied Conditions: [X] YES, see below or attached.

DEP [INO

Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions;

Please see the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.82, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Oil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP
Oil & Gas Management Program
Northwest Regional Office
230 Chestnut Street
Meadvitle, PA 16335-3481
Phone: 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

FA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA "DEP | Auth ID &
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION :-F“i%

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT ‘;;,-L_’??:«a-' Permit &

WELL LOCATION PLAT _ONLY | Project §

PAGE 1 Surface Location

Denotes location of top of
well on topo map.

True Lotitude: NORTH

LA
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Well is located on topo map 2459 feet south of
\

lotitude _41° _40* 00"
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PROFESSIONAL . SH-6-3636 I- AP
Philip Lee Hompson y h \ -
LAND —_— J ! \ ?
SURVEYDR T - J = \
AN\ suospars [/ o \/ N T ——— =4
<\’ll \\\‘ ' \ § 3
NSy e L e
N/F T
N/F H Four Square TRS, LLC
L// Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
L SH-6-3648
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Note: Access roads to be determined.
Applicant/Well Qperator Name: DEP ID §# Well (Farm) Name: Well Seriol §
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 3965
Address: 50,7 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County:  warren (62) B S o Well Tpe:
911 address of well slte: NA USGS 7% Quadrangle Mgp |Mop Section: Surface Elevation:
Name Shettield (513) 1468 o
Su Ph Date: Scale: Tract
Enginser: . Philip L Hampson A 1"4"_’_’ :01822 e /3965 | ‘01/16 /25 U 172800" |Acreage: */-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Datum: Elsvatlon Metadata | Accurocy: Daturn: Survey Date:
Direct GPS +/-18" g NAD83  |Wethod:  Scaled|LIDAR at. NAD 83 01/15/25






Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-5
[Surface Landowner / Lessor: langle & Course of Deviation (Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical Jnticipated Total|
. Depth Feet (TVD): easured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None booo' ;t;loﬁ MD):
[Target Formation{s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  INumber of thal footage to be
COOper Cooper aterals:o drilted all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000°/3000' | Latitude Longltpd_g_ _c_ﬂ_'_\l\_lghir Supply
- i —
s 1 ......
—
.I -
) -
Municipality: where the weil wil be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilted,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet
Sheffield Township
Mead Township
Hamilton Township
||
Wetmore Township ] Coal related parties
Howe Township
Cherry Grove Township
Highland Township






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue e Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson©@westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-5
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffleld Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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enns 1a COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS #
d E‘ [ — ROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1515633 1130727
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM Y Fociity #
877953 + 881510
[ FIX Client # sub-fac #
FEB 12 2025 300544 | 1439009
| Proteclio Request for Approval of
Environmental, | oﬁ&]te rnative Waste Management Practices
Northwest Regiona
Please read instructions on back before completing this form.
Well Operator DEPID Well Permit or Registration Number
Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49091
Address " Well Farm Name
507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396
City State Zip Code Well # Serial #
Clarendon PA 16313 3961
Phone Fax County " Munigipality
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

U
X
X
[

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of

the form.
For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A, PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

a)

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
_wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56. _

Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date: 03/28/25-
02/12/25-trs
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200" from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-1950' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or
buildings within 400" of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250" of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam {HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

a) Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.

D Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

[:| Storage of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.
] | Transportation of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

D Disposal of the original waste stream and/or any new waste sireams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

b} Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

K|

c¢) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

'SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

_Signaiure of licant / Welt Operator Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President
Q1025
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(N DEP USE ONLY

& Approved Denied Conditions: E YES, see below or attached. Date
DEP [Ino

Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,
78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's
name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Qil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program Qil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office Southwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street 400 Waterfront Drive

Meadville, PA 16335-3481 Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-6860 Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 814-332-6121 Fax: 412-442-4328

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565





8000-PM-OOGMD002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA "DEP | Auth 10 &
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ARy G
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT ( USE | Permit & 123-49091

DEPARTUGNT of EMIRCHAACT: FETTACK WELL LOCATION PLAT _ONLY | Project #

PAGE 1 Surface Location

3:;:";:’;?;:‘:::';,?' top of Well is located on topo mop 3167 feet south \of \Iotitude 41 _40' o00”
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' \ |~
T ———— \E
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o Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
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Note: Access roads to be determined.

Applicant/Well Cperator Name: DEP 10 # Well (Farm) Name: Well § Serlal ¥
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-1
Address: 547 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 Counts warren(62)  |MuREY Township el Tpe:
911 oddreas of wall site: NA USGS 7X%' Quadrongls Mop |Mop Sectlon: Surface Elevotion:
Name: 7
Ludiow (514) 1590 ft.

Surveyor or Phone Dw Date: Scale: Tract
Enginser: . Philip L Hampson 814_-,:&1822 ¢ ¥ 3961 01/16/26 1"=800" |Acreage: */-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Datum: NADS3 Elevation Metadata | Accuracy: Datum: NAD 83 Survey Date:

Direct GPS +/-15' g, Method:  Scaled|LIDAR . 01/15/25

ai—





Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-1
Surface Landowner / Lessor: Angle & Course of Deviation {Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total
) Depth Feet {TVD): Measured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None 000" Feet (TMD).
2000
[Target Formation(s) Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Total footage to be
COOpel' Cooper ralerals:O drilled all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000" Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
R T . o gz won: oc o =
— 1
- 4 Ty
—- ]
ey ] =
o o s : ] L
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet
Sheffield Township
Mead Township
Hamilton Township '
Wetmore Township Coal related parties
Howe Township
Cherry Grove Township
Highland Township






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

(]

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100’ must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from ieaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue ® Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson®westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-1
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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DEP USE ONLY

~ pennsylvania COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS H
r osmmm o owirowign peoreciow DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1 51 5639 1130730
Eﬁ OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - T Faciily £
877955 881512
"Ei;"co%igé;rj #  |subfac#
1439011
12 200
FEB Request for Approval of
Environmental Protectiaﬂnlte rnative Waste Management Practices
F‘@’Q&‘E%&B?ﬁs‘fmctmns on back before completing this form.
Well Operator DEPID Well Permit or Registration Number
Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49092
Address Well Farm Name
507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396
City State 2Zip Code Well # Serial #
Clarendon PA 16313 396-2
Phone Fax County Municipality
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township
INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

l:l For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a weII complete.
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.586 for regulations.

E For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

& For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

I:' For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary contamment of pollutlonal substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56. - -

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesling a variance from the reqmrement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date: 03/28/25-
02/12/25-trs
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes |
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Camercon Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a strearn or wetland and 200’ from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-1615' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any weflands or
buildings within 400" of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations {depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction} and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250 of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435’

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this seclion if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac ﬂowback for
_recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned freatment on site.
Use of chemrcals or technologres not part of the orrgrnal permrtted weII srte or |n the PPC plan.

Storage of drrllmg fluids or frac ﬂowback for recyclelreuse
Transportatlon of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recyclelreuse

DDDDa

Disposal of the original waste stream andfor any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

b) Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Drsposal location and permlt number for all re5|dual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President

1045
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DEP USE ONLY

g Approved Denied Conditions: g YES, see below or attached.

DEP [InNo

Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,

78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant’s

name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Qil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP
Oil & Gas Management Program
Northwest Regional Office
230 Chestnut Street
Meadville, PA 16335-3481
Phone; 814-332-6860
Fax: 814-332-6121

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565

FPA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 412-442-4328





Seneca Resources Co.
SH-6-3636
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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Note: Access roads to be determined.

Applicant,/Well Operator Name: DEP ID # Well (Farm) Nome: Well # Serial
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-2
Address: 547 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County Warren (62) [N rownship | O
911 address of well site: NA USGS 7% Quadrangle Mop |Map Section: Surface Elevation:
Noma: 7
Ludlow (514) 1556 ft.

Surve or Phone Dw: Date: Scate: Tract
Enginger: - Phillp L Hampson | 3% :01822 I ¥ 3062 VT 172800" | BoSt 0 *+/-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadato Method:| Accuracy: Datum: Elevatlon Mstadata | Accuracy: Datum: Survey Date:

Direct GPS +/-15" ¢ NADB3 (Method:  Scaled|LIDAR a LabIGE 01/15/25






Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP D# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-2
ISurface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling). |Anticipated True Vertical |Anticipated Total
. Depth Feet (TVD): Measured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None 2000° 2“-:;0””[’)-
Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  {Number of thal foctage to be
COOper Cooper alerals:O Hrilled all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000° Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
o
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 fest adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet
Sheffield Township
Mead Township
Hamilton Township
Wetmore Township yatal) Coal related pahfties R R O R
Howe Township
Cherry Grove Township
Highland Township






60'X120"
Location (Typ.)

(]

10'X415" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue e Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson©®wesipa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-—-2
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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. DEP USE ONLY
pen nsylva Nia COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS #
sorecion DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1515645 |11 30732
&C"EWED mmiroremowmina moneeron | 515645 | 113073
877958 881515
FIX Client # | sub-fac #
FER 12 205 300544 | 1439013

Request for Approval of
Environmental ProtectioAlternative Waste Management Practices

t Regional Ofmee
Nﬁl}%‘ge read instructions on back before completing this form.

Well Operator DEFPID Well Permit or Registration Number

Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49093

Address T Well Farm Name

507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396

City State | Zip Code | Well # [ Serial #

Clarendon PA 16313 396-3

Phone Fax County | Municipality

814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of
the form.

| I:l For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated durlng_ drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

g For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

E For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

D For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code §78.56.

a) Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requestmg a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

b) Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative praclice for temporary containment.

|:| Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date: 03/28/25-
02/12/25-trs





5500-PM-0G0071 Rev. 11/2010

B. -RLTERNATIV-E*WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally

sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the bloocie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be

located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200’ from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-1325' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or

* buildings within 400' of the project.

| The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other

conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250' of the well.

| According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam (HvF).

| Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435

| Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an ansite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility. - B

a) Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.

Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the coriginal permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

Storage of drilling qurds or frac ﬂowback for recyclelreuse

Transportatlon of dnllmg qu1ds or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

DDDD

Disposal of the original waste stream and/or any new waste streams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

b} Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

c) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facmty including name, address contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT
Signature of icant / | Operator Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President
L2.10.28
vy
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g Approved Denied Conditions: g YES, see below or attached. Date
DEP [ Nno

Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions.

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,
78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant’s
name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Qil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program Qil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office Southwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street 400 Waterfront Drive

Meadville, PA 16335-3481 Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-6860 Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 814-332-6121 Fax: 412-442-4328

FA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-8550
Fax: §70-327-3565
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA " DEP | Auth 1D ¢
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Ful R G
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT (USE | Permit # 12349093 |

WELL LOCATION PLAT "ONLY | Project #

PAGE 1 Surface Location
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Note: Access roads to be determined.
Applicont/Well Operator Nome: DEP ID # Well (Farm) N : Well § Serial §
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 ¢ % Lot 396 396-3
Address: 507 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County:  warren (62) D ol Townahi " Well Type: o
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Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-3
[Surface Landowner / Lessor: [Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical JAnticipated Total
. Depth Feet (TVD): Measured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None b000" 'Z‘:OUMD)-
Target Formation(s}). Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Total footage to be
Cooper Cooper aterats:0 drilled all laterals:

0

Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000°

Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Sheffield Township

Mead Township

Hamilton Township

Wetmore Township

Coal related pgrties

Howe Township

Cherry Grove Township

Highland Township






60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100' must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from leaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenus e Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson®westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396—3

Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania






oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.
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%s pennsylvania

r' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Re:  Conventional Well Permit
Dear Operator:

Enclosed please find a well permit issued for drilling, altering or operating a conventional well.
This permit authorizes you to proceed with drilling, alteration or operation of the well at the
location shown on the plat, provided you comply with all representations set forth in your
application and its supporting documents and any permit conditions. Please find below some
reminders regarding well construction and reporting requirements.

Bonding

Act 96 of 2022 revised Section 3225 of the 2012 Oil & Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3225, to provide
for additional blanket bond liability of $1,000.00 for each new conventional well drilled in the
Commonwealth, up to a maximum of $100,000.00 per operator. Please be advised that prior to
submitting notice of the date that drilling will commence pursuant to Section 3211(f)(1) of the
2012 Oil & Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3211(f)(1), the appropriate bond and related bonding forms
will need to be submitted to the Department. The $1,000.00 blanket bond increase shall be waived
for the drilling of a new conventional well if you have plugged an “Orphan Well” (as defined in
Section 3203 of the Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. § 3203) at your own expense within the previous
365 days, for which you were not the responsible party. If applicable, a request for bond waiver
may be submitted to the Department on a form provided by the Department for review and
approval prior to the commencement of drilling.

Cementing

Developing oil and gas resources in a safe an environmentally protective manner is of utmost
importance. The Department is providing the following information as a reminder of the
cementing requirements for oil and gas wells.

= Properly cementing and casing a well is critical to protecting water resources, preventing
gas migration, and ensuring well integrity. If the casing is improperly cemented or if
insufficient cement is used, such as when cement is not returned to the surface, the
operator must notify the Department pursuant to 25 Pa. Code §78.86.

= Pursuant to 25 Pa. Code §78.85(c) after any casing cement is placed and cementing
operations are complete, the casing may not be disturbed for at least 8 hours. This
includes activities that may cause movement or pressure changes to the casing or the
cement sheath surrounding the casing. See 25 Pa. Code §78.86(c)(1)-(4). Please note
that 25 Pa. Code §78.85(b) requires that the cement placed behind surface casing must
attain a compressive strength of at least 350 psi at the casing seat. After the cement is set,
care must be taken when drilling through the plug to prevent damaging the seal at the
casing seat. Disturbing the casing while cement is setting or damaging the seal at the
casing seat may provide a mechanism for gas and other fluids to escape from the well and
contaminate groundwater and water supplies.





Reporting

The Department also reminds you of the following reporting requirements for conventional
wells.

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(2) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(2), and
25 Pa. Code §78.122(a), a Well Record must be submitted to the Department within 30
days of cessation of drilling or altering a well.

= Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(3) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(3), and
25 Pa. Code §78.122(b), a Completion Report must be submitted to the Department
within 30 days of completion of the well. This Completion Report must contain
stimulation information pursuant to Section 3222(b.1) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58
Pa.C.S. §3222(b.1)-(b.2).

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(a) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(a), and 25 Pa.
Code §78.121 a Production Report must be submitted to the Department by February 15
of each year for the prior year. The operator must report production on an individual well
basis or, if unavailable, on the most well-specific basis available. Pursuant to 25 Pa. Code
§ 78.122(b), the Production Report must be submitted electronically to the Department
through its web site.

=  Pursuant to Section 3222(b)(4) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3222(b)(4) and
25 Pa. Code §78.123(a), the Department requests the operator to submit a copy of the
electrical, radioactive or other standard industry logs, if they have been run, to the
Department within 90 days after completion or recompletion of the well. Operator may
submit the well logs electronically to the Department.

The most recent version of the individual forms for the Oil and Gas Program are available on the
Department’s website:

http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/def
ault.aspx

Pursuant to Section 3211(i) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa.C.S. §3211(i), the well permit
will expire one year after issuance unless operations for drilling the well are commenced within
such period and pursued with due diligence or unless the permit is renewed. The Department
interprets due diligence is to mean that drilling the well to total depth occurs within 16 months of
permit issuance.

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal the action to the Environmental Hearing Board
(Board), pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. § 7514, and the
Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa.C.S. Chapter 5SA. The Board’s address is:



http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/default.aspx

http://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/OilandGasPrograms/OilandGasMgmt/Forms/Pages/default.aspx



Environmental Hearing Board

Rachel Carson State Office Building, Second Floor
400 Market Street

P.O. Box 8457

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457

TDD users may contact the Environmental Hearing Board through the Pennsylvania Relay
Service, 800-654-5984.

Appeals must be filed with the Board within 30 days of receipt of notice of this action unless the
appropriate statute provides a different time. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any
right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

A Notice of Appeal form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained online
at www.ehb.pa.gov or by contacting the Secretary to the Board at 717-787-3483. The Notice of
Appeal form and the Board's rules are also available in braille and on audiotape from the
Secretary to the Board.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE. YOU SHOULD SHOW THIS
DOCUMENT TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU
MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD AT 717-787-3483 FOR MORE INFORMATION. YOU DO NOT NEED A
LAWYER TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE BOARD.

IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST BE FILED
WITH AND RECEIVED BY THE BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF
NOTICE OF THIS ACTION.

If you have any questions, please contact the Northwest District Oil and Gas Management office
at 814.332.6860 for assistance.

Sincerely,

ya SR A

Thomas Donohue
Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager
District Oil and Gas Operations



http://www.ehb.pa.gov/

http://www.ehb.pa.gov/
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		IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST BE FILED WITH AND RECEIVED BY THE BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF THIS ACTION.




5500-FM-OG0001A Rev. 11/2007 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP USE ONLY
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Permittee’s eFACTS ID Auth ID
Iy UH OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 300544 1515631
Watershed Name Quality
WELL PERMIT South Branch HQ
Tionesta Creek
Permittee OGO.# Permit Number Date Issued
CAMERON ENERGY CO. 0GO0-68490 37-123-49091-00-00 03/07/2025
Address Farm Name & Well Number Well Serial #
507 CHERRY GROVE ROAD LOT 396 396 1
Municipality County
Sheffield Twp Warren
7% * Quadrangle Name Map Section #
CLARENDON, PA 16313 Ludlow 7
Phone Project # Latitude Longitude
(814) 968-3337 41-39-28.6992 -78-59-51.6984
Surf Elev at Site Anticipated Maximum TVD Well Type Offset distances referenced to NE corner of map section.
1590 feet 2000 feet oL South 3167 feet West 11166 feet

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown above is evidence of permission granted to conduct activities in accordance with the Oil
and Gas Act and the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, if the well is subject to that act and any rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, subject to
the conditions contained herein and in accordance with the application submitted for this permit. This permit does not convey any property rights.

This permit and the permittee’s authority to conduct the activities authorized by this permit are conditioned upon operator’'s compliance with applicable
law and regulations.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector, the surface landowner and political subdivision of the date well drilling will begin at least 24
hours prior to commencement of drilling activities.

The permittee hereby authorizes and consents to allow, without delay, employees or agents of the Department to have access to and to inspect all areas
upon presentation of appropriate credentials, without advance notice or a search warrant. This includes any property, facility, operation or activity
governed by the Oil and Gas Act, the Oil and Gas Conservation Law, the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act and other statutes applicable to oil
and gas activities administered by the Department. The authorization and consent shall include consent to the Department to collect samples of
wastewaters or gases, to take photographs, to perform measurements, surveys, and other tests, to inspect any monitoring equipment, to inspect the
methods of operation and disposal, and to inspect and copy documents required by the Department to be maintained. The authorization and consent
includes consent to the Department to examine books, papers, and records pertinent to any matter under investigation pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act
or pertinent to a determination of whether the operator is in compliance with the above referenced statutes. This condition in no way limits any other
powers granted to the Department under the Oil and Gas Act and other statutes, rules and regulations applicable to these activities as administered by
the Department.

This permit does not relieve the operator from the obligation to comply with the Clean Streams Law and all statutes, rules and regulations administered
by the Department.

Special Permit Conditions:

1. Avoidance Measure: Northern Long-Eared Bat - Do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.

2. This permit is conditioned upon the well operator obtaining all appropriate approvals, including local, municipal and zoning approvals, and
any revision or modification of those approvals.

3. Contact the Inspector at least 24 hours prior to commencing any frac/stimulation procedures.

The Operator shall comply with the following:

1. Notify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

2. Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site via air, surface water, or groundwater.

3. All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

4. Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

5. Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of the backfilled pit shall be compatible with
surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

6. Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread and incorporated to a depth of at least 6
inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

7. No land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.

This permit expires 03/07/2026 unless drilling is commenced on or before that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Thomas Donohue 3/7/25

Subsurface Permits Environmental Program Manager

ERIC WYMER PO BOX 669 814-573-3588
KNOX, PA 16232

QOil & Gas Inspector Address Phone Number
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% pennsylvania

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE A CONVENTIONAL WELL

| DEP USE ONLY |
Notes OGO # Objection Date - Do notissue before: ~
Check # I3NO cEal 2112125 porssar S
$ 2% 0O (7 wppS) | Getd 300544 | Date Approved: JE R T T L
l,... e S S — —
["Bond # Walershed Name:
NC AWM | 13420 | SGP 3/6/25 B | Designation: EX Ha EI B T}o-S.l Branch _
€:02/12/25-trs G ACM 3/6/25 | Special Cond N. LE Bat/ 24 hr./ zoning “Tionesta Creek
NV 1. ; N
PNDI: 12/30/2024-trs| aps# 1 30727] Authld 1515631 | Siteld 877953 PFId 881510 SFId 1439009
Please read inslructions before you begin ﬁl'l?ng it this form.
WELL INFORMATION
Well Operator DEP ID# Well APl & Wed Farm Name Well #
Cameron Energy Company 300544 | s - - - Lot 396 396-1
Address ] Project Nurmber Serial #
wr 41°39 28.70- NAD d
507 Cherrry Grove Road o, 78°59 51 70- 83
City State Zip Municipality Name/ City, Borough, Township County
Clarendon PA 16313 | Sheffield  Township Warren
Phone Fax Email USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map | Section
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Ludlow (514) 7
24{7 Emergency Phone contact number 911 address of well site {if available)
(] Check if this is a new address 814-968-3337 N/A
Freshwater Impoundment Name/ Centralized Impoundment Name/ Well Pad Namefidentification Borow Area Name/ldentification
identification N/A identification N/A N/A N/A
Surface Elev Deepest Formation to be penetrated: Anticipated TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPE OF WELL APPLICATION FEE
1590 Cooper 2000 Check applicable Check applicable. Check applicable.
Target Formation{s) proposed for production Anticipated Target Top/Bottom TVD | Application is to: 0O Gas B Conventional
1970 2000 =) Drill a new B oil 0 $200 {Home Use Well)
Cooper : , : L] Re-pemit expired ﬂ,fo?.’g‘f,’ﬁég‘.’:,“ Total Application Fee $ 400
Number of wellbore laterals proposed under this application 0 "’Eel";';epen el 0 Injection,
! recovery
Total feet of wellbore to be drilled under this application 2000 Ft. [J Redrii welibore 0 Injection,
el lliogl == —— : : O Atter wett disposal
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, 01 Other (specity) [] Coalbed
_check this box [} and enter date drilled, if known: {see instructions} Methane B;’gz zﬁagfeemem Id
PNDI Attached:[<] Any threatened or endangered “hit” must include a copy of O Gas Storage
the clearance letter from the applicable agency(ies) R'EG-F lVE D D3 Other (specify)
Application submitted as: Coal well:[] Attach Coal Module .
CBM well [] Attach Coal Module Configuration
Non coal welf ] Attach justification. FEB 112 2025 & vertical
Please see the attached Map 11 or Map 61. O Horizontal
nl . O Deviated
Environmengal Protection |0 mutiple laterals
COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS _ Northwest Regiona!l Office [ Yves | Mo
1. Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? If “No,” go to 2). O X
a. If*Yes"to #1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? ] O
b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? O 0
c. If the well will be multilateral, identify the wellbores on the sketch on page 3 of the plat that will be
completed as conservation and non-conservation.
2. Wil the edge of the disturbed area of any portion of the well site of a conventional well be within 100 feet O
from the edge of any solid blue lined stream, spring or body of water identified on the most cument 72’
topographic quadrangle map or wetland greater than one acre in size or in a wetland?
If yes, is a waiver request {form 5500-FM-0G0057) and site-specific E&S control plan attached? O

-1-

Due Date: 03/28/25-
02/12/25-trs




8000-PM-O0GM0001a Rev. 512012

3. Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir boundary?

U
X

a. If Yes, print the names of; Storage Field: Operator:

s the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfill?

5. Will the well be drilled within 200 feet from any existing building or an existing water supply?
a. If"Yes," is written consent from the owner attached?
b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-OOGM0058) attached?
6. Will the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outiined in the “Coordination of a Well
Location with Public Resources” form 5500-PM-OG00767 If yes, attach a competed copy of the form and
clearance letters from applicable agencies.
7. Will any portion of the well site be in a Special Protection High Quality ® (HQ) or Exceptional Value O (EV)
watershed?

XOOOO

9

Provide name of special protection stream East Branch Tionesta Creek

7.1 Will the well be drilled using enhanced drilling or completion technologies into a formation that typically 'l [
produces gas or petroleum?

8. Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Permit for Ol and Gas Activities ] X
disturbing more than 5 acres? If yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued.

8.1 Is the disturbed area of the well site between 1 to 5 acres and in a Special Protection Watershed ] X

|

Is waste, including drill cuttings, from the drilling of this well is to be disposed of on this well site? Yes ®No [

10. Will the well or well site be located within a defined 100 year floodplain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet of the top of
the bank of a perennial stream or within 50 feet of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream. Yes COINo ©

a. Ifyes, is a waiver request attached that will protect the Waters of the Commonwealth? Yes CNo O

'_"1 1. Is the well to be located within a HpS area pursuant to §78.7_7a5 Yes E*No X

12. Attach a current Ownership & Control form 8000-FM-OOGM(118.

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority 1o submil this application on behalf of the applicant, and that the

T information, including all related submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge.
Signature pf Person Authorized to Submit Application {Print or| Name of Signer ARTHUR J. STEWART
Type} Date
Tite:  President A {0.2€
T Phone: 814-730-1822

Application Preparer/Contact: PHILIP L. HAMPSON, PLS




8000-PM-OOGM0002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Auth ID &

& ACM

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
pannsytvanta OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT R Pt & 123-49091)
o WELL LOCATION PLAT 'ONLY |Project
PAGE 1 Surface Location
o on tone ol tap of Well is located on topo map 3167 feet south of latitude 41' 40’ 00"
True Latitude: NORTH Al ‘ \\ \ Va4
a1 [ 39|, o8l 7" Monum_eri — _ \ \m
True Longitude: WEST = N R Y o Monumcir-n_
78 |'| 59/'i51|.| 7 " \ \
= GF225 ! l VA
t | _. \ |
o . !
= T W
2 1 v ,
(T} | 3
S ' f \ \\ ) =
s » All \ ! ¢
G c egheny . -
£ , , oﬂ"'ﬁ National A 2
@ 4 ] PPR00T 00 Forest \\\ Allegheny 5
E v ! P 396 VA National &
& //// \' ! Forest o
N\ , N 395
- " °
\Q " \" \ [+
A ° 1 n \ 3
\\\\ 5 N 50°35'13"W 3
\§‘- --.~_ On&].dson ,\ \ g
T . -
. ! VA 5
| \ I N 83°50'07" E i \\\
\ I 1557 N g
\ ound -
- Blaze Line ebar £
g - -eteline _ i
HQ: Tjp4 South Branch Tionesta Creek | o
-\ ! %) -
3 S )
T AR g! Allegheny \ é\ 2
Q\‘\w EA/ a —i——.——y. Natlonal Fores © =3
%‘A & N/F 8 Lot 410 === a
QQ REGISTERED e Seneca Resources Co. v\
PROFESSIONAL SH-6-3636 e
Phillp Lee Haompson \ -
\ [~
LAND ———— VT
SURVEYOR -
40{\4/ NO. SUDS3279 ,\"?‘ g
NS S ‘ :
N/F -
N/F : Four Square TRS, LLC
Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
_ L SH-6-3648
PHILIP LEE HAMPSON 0 800 1600 2400
Mo, SUB3E77 -
Note: Access roads to be determined.
licant /Well Opesrotor Neme: DEP ID # Well (Farm) Nome: Well Serial #
ai=n Camer:r:n Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 3961
Address: 57 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 County:  wwarren (62) s e —— Well Type: )
1 gddress of well alte: NA USGS 7% Quadrangle Mop | Map Sactlon: Surface Elevation:
Name:
Ludlow {514) 1590 f.
Surveyor or Phone ¢ wqg & Date: Scate: Tract x
Engineer:  Philip L Hampson |\ o0 oo E/396-1 01/16/25 1"=800" |Acreage: +/-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Datum: Elevation Metadata | Accuracy: Datum: Survey Date:
Direct GPS +/45' ¢, NADES  [Method:  Scaled|LIDAR # NAD 83 01/15/25

— =




Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be

associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP |D# Well (Fam) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-1
Surface Landowner / Lessor: Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling). [Anticipated True Vertical Rnticipated Total
. Depth Feet (TVD): Measured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None bo00' Feet (TMD):
2000
arget Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Tc_\tal footage to be
ooper Cooper aterais: 0 drilled all laterals:
0

Sl.;rface Owner/Water Purveyor wiWater Supply within 1000°/3000’

Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

Municipatity: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Municipality: where the well will be drilted,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet

Sheffield Township

Mead Township

Hamilton Township

Wetrnore Township

Coal related parties

Howe Township

Cherry Grove Township

Highland Township




8000-PM-OOGM0001a Rev. 5/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Record of Notification 7/ Written Consent DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTOIN
pennsy[vania QOFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
=

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE

Farm Name - Well #
Lot 396 / 396-1

A CONVENTIONAL WELL il T
Record of Notification Cameron Energy Company 300544
DEP USE | APS#
ONLY
Notification
List the following: surface landowner, surface landowners and waler purveyors with water supplies within 1000 feet, municipality where _ 5 ie Certifed ;‘)Ff[;he eans and atiach proof.
the well will be drilled; adjacent municipality; gas storage operator if within 2000 feet Mark the boxes, “X,” which show the parties’ 2 g geg ertified Mail Dales
interests. Use additional forms if you need more space. You are required to notify each of these parties. § o § aa’? g; 9
Notification: Signature below name indicates the party’s acknowledgement of receipt of the well 5 "gf' §F g £
location plat and serves as proof of notification g 3 g § E g g Address o
2 |8 130TV 2 Sent Retum Receipt | Affidavit Consent
Print Name: Allegheny National Forest Address: 4 Farm Colony Drive
Warren, PA 16365 X 116725 1117125
Signature
Print Name: Sheffield Township Address: P.O. Box 784
Sheffield, PA 16347 116125 1122/25
Signature
Print Name: Mead Township Address: 119 Mead Blvd.
Clarendon, PA 16313 116/25 1118/25
Signature
Print Name: Hamilfon Township Address: P.O. Box 23
Ludiow, PA 16333 116/25 1121725
Signature
Print Name: Wetmore Township Address: 318 Spring Street
Kane, PA 16735 116/25 1/28/24
Signature

Record of Written Consent

Written Consent: Signature below indicates the party’s approval of the well location, or indicates written consent and waives the 15-day objection period where applicable.

Check applicable box
Surface Owner Water Well within 200 feet Building within 200 feet
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date 0 0 0O
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 0] 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 O 0O
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 ] 0
Print and Sigh Name: Address: Date: 0 O O




8000-PM-OOGMO0001a 3/2012

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE
A CONVENTIONAL WELL

Farm Name - Well #
Lot 396 / 396-1

Applicant Name DEP ID#
Record of Notification Cameron Energy Company 300544
DEP USE | APS#
ONLY
Notification
List the following: surface landowner: surface landowners and water purveyors with water supplies within 1000 feet; municipality where _ 5l o hhjloitle[;hfersneans and attach proof.
the well will be drilled; adjacent municipality; gas storage operator if within 2000 feet. Mark the boxes, “X," which show the parties’ g g 2e8 & ot
interests. Use additional forms if you need more space. You are required to notify each of these parfies. é o é gi § 9
Notification: Signature below name indicates the party’s acknowledgement of receipt of the well 5 :g” §& g £
i ificati S 5. | &
location plat and serves as proof of notification g & E“ § z 5| g Addrass i
a S |auEv | 2 Sent Retum Receipt Affidavit Consent
Print Name: Highland Township Address: P.O. Box 505
James City, PA 16734 X | 171625 1124/25
Signature
Print Name: Howe Township Address: 7947 Route 666
Sheffield, PA 16347 X 116125 1421125
Signature
Print Name: Cherry Grove Township Address: 6039 Cherry Grove Road
Clarendon, PA 16313 X 1/16/25 1/18/25
Signature
Print Name: Address:
Signature
Print Name:; Address:
| Signature

Record of Written Consent

Written Consent: Signature below indicates the party’s approval of the well location, or indicates written consent and waives the 15-day objection period where applicable.

Check applicable box
Surface Owner Water Well within 200 feet Building within 200 feet
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date I O 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0O 0 O
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 O 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 0 0
Print and Sign Name: Address: Date: 0 N 0




-

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete iterns 1, 2, andih
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Penn§ylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search |ID: PNDI-830622
PNDI Recelpt: project_receipt_gf 225 lot_396_orphan_wel 830622_FINAL_1 pdf

1. PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: GF-225 Lot 396 Orphan Well Plugging and New Well Development
Date of Review: 12/30/2024 12:31:21 PM

Project Category: Energy Storage, Production, and Transfer, Energy Production (generation}, Oil or Gas - new
wells, expansion of well field

Project Area: 79.24 acres

County(s): Warren

Township/Municipality{s): Sheffield Township

ZIP Code:

Quadrangle Name(s): LUDLOW; SHEFFIELD

Watersheds HUC 8: Middle Allegheny-Tionesta

Watersheds HUC 12: East Branch Tionesta Creek

Decimal Degrees: 41.659778, -78.999547

Degrees Minutes Seconds: 41° 39’ 35.2003" N, 78° 59' 58.3687" W

2. SEARCH RESULTS

Agency Results Response

PA Game Commission Conservation Measure No Further Review Required, See Agency
Comments

PA Department of Conservation and No Known Impact No Further Review Required

Natural Resources

PA Fish and Boat Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Avoidance Measure See Agency Response

As summarized above, Pennsylvania Natural Diversity inveniory (PNDI) records indicate there may be potential
impacis lo threatened and endangered and/or special concern species and resources within the project area. If the
response above indicates "No Further Review Required” no additional communication with the respective agency is
required. If the response is "Further Review Required” or "See Agency Response," refer to the appropriate agency

comments below. Please see the DEP Information Section of this receipt if a PA Department of Environmental
Protection Permit is required.
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
PND} Receipt: project receipt_gf_225_lot_396_orphan_wel 830622 FINAL_1.pdf

Project Search ID: PNDI-830622,

GF-225 Lot 396 Orphan Well Plugging and New Well Development
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Penn;ylvania Depariment of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-830622
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_gf 225 _lot_396_orphan_wel 830622_FINAL_1.pdf

GF-225 Lot 396 Orphan Well Plugging and New Well Development
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search 1D: PNDI-830622 )
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_gf_225_lot_396_orphan_wel_830622_FINAL_1.pdf

RESPONSE TO QUESTION(S) ASKED

Q1: Is tree removal, tree cutting or forest clearing necessary to implement all aspects of this project?
Your answer is: Yes

Q2: How many acres of woodland, forest, forested fencerows and trees will be cut, cleared, removed, disturbed or
flooded (inundated) as a result of carrying out all aspects or phases of this project? [Round acreages UP to the nearest
acre {e.g., 0.2 acres = 1 acre).]

Your answer is: 1 1o 10 acres

3. AGENCY COMMENTS

Regardless of whether a DEP permit is necessary for this proposed project, any potential impacts to threatened
and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources must be resolved with the appropriate
jurisdictional agency. In some cases, a permit or authorization from the jurisdictional agency may be needed if
adverse impacls to these species and habitats cannot be avoided.

These agency determinations and responses are valid for two years (from the date of the review), and are
based on the project information that was provided, including the exact project location; the project typs,
description, and features; and any responses to questions that were generated during this search. if any of the
following change: 1) project location, 2) project size or configuration, 3) project type, or 4) responses to the
questions that were asked during the online review, the results of this review are not valid, and the review must
be searched again via the PNDI Environmental Review Tool and resubmitted to the jurisdictional agencies. The
PND{ tool is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may reveal more or fewer impacts than what is listed
on this PNDI receipt. The jursidiclional agencies strongly advise against conducting surveys for the species
listed on the receipl prior to consultation with the agencies.

PA Game Commission
RESPONSE:

Conservation Measure: Potential impacts to state and federally listed species which are under the jurisdiction of both
the Pennsylvania Game Commission (PGC) and the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service may occur as a result of this
project. As a result, the PGC defers comments on potential impacts to federally listed species to the U.S, Fish and
Wildlife Service. No further coordination with the Pennsylvania Game Commission is required at this time.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
RESPONSE:
No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Fish and Boat Commission
RESPONSE:
No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or speciai concern species and resources.

U.S. Fish and Wiidlife Service
RESPONSE:

Avoidance Measure: The proposed project is in the vicinity of a northern long-eared bat maternity roosk(s}), capture, or
deteclion. To ensure take is not reasonably certain to occur, do not conduct tree removal from May 15 to August 15.
The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service determined take is not reasonabiy certain to occur from tree removal if activities are
avaided during the pup season (i.e., the range of time when females are close to giving birth (i.e., two weeks prior to
birth) and have non-volant (i.e., unable to fly) young). For more information, see the Interim Voluntary Guidance for the
Northern Long-Eared Bat: Forest Habitat Madification, available here: hitps://www.fws.gov/librany/collections/interim-
habilat-modification-guidance.

A‘s’ma project propopent or applicant, | certify that | will implement the above Avoidance Measure:
_ _{Signature)
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Penn;yivania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search 1D: PNDI-830622
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_gf 225 lot_396_orphan_wel_830622 FINAL 1.pdf

SPECIAL NOTE: If you agree to implement the above Avoidance Measure and If applicable, any Information
Requests, no further coordination with this agency regarding threatened and endangered species andfor
special concern species and resources is required. If you are not able to comply with the Avoidance Measures, you
are required to coordinate with this agency - please send project information to this agency for review (see "What to
Send" seclion).

WHAT TO SEND TO JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES

If project information was requested by one or more of the agencies ahove, upload* or email the following
information to the agency(s) (see AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION). Instructions for uploading project materials
can be found here. This aption provides the applicant with the convenience of sending project materials to a single
location accessible to all three state agencies {but not USFWS),

*If information was requested by USFWS, applicants must email, or mail, project information to JR1_ESPenn@fws.goy
to initiate a review. USFWS will not accept uploaded project materials.

Check-list of Minimum Materials to be submitted:

____Project narrative with a description of the overall project, the work to be performed, current physical characteristics
of the site and acreage to be impacted.

_____A map with the project boundary and/or a basic site plan{particularly showing the relationship of the project to the
physical features such as wetlands, streams, ponds, rock outcrops, elc.)

In addition to the materials listed above, USFWS REQUIRES the following

_____SIGNED copy of a Final Project Enviranmental Review Receipt

The inclusion of the following information may expadite the review process.

____Color photos keyed 10 the basic site plan (i.e. showing on the site plan where and in what direction each photo
was taken and the date of the photos)

____Information about the presence and location of wetlands in the project area, and how this was determined (e.g.,

by a qualified wetlands biologist), if wetlands are present in the project area, provide project plans showing the location
of all project features, as well as wetlands and streams.

4. DEP INFORMATION

The Pa Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) requires thal a signed copy of this receipt, along with any
required documentation from jurisdictional agencies concerning resolution of potential impacts, be submitted with
applications for permits requiring PNDI review. Two review options are available to permit applicants for handling PNDI
coordination in conjunction with DEP's permit review process involving either T&E Species or species of special
concern, Under sequential review, the permit applicant performs a PND| screening and completes all coordination with
the appropriate jurisdictional agencies prior to submitting the permit application. The applicant will include with its
application, both a PNDI receipt and/or a clearance letter from the jurisdictional agency if the PNDI Receipt shows a
Potentiat Impact lo a species or the applicant chooses to obtain letters directly from the jurisdictional agencies. Under
concurrent review, DEP, where feasible, will allow technical review of the permit to occur concurrently with the T&E
species consultation with the jurisdictional agency. The applicant must still supply a copy of the PNDI Receipt with its
permit application. The PNDI Receipt should also be submitted to the appropriate agency according to directions on
the PNDI Receipt. The applicant and the jurisdictional agency will work together to resolve the potential impact(s). See
the DEP PNDI policy at hilps.//conservationexplorer.deor.pa.govicontent/resources.

Page5of 6



Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-830622 .

PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_af_225_lot_396_orphan_wel 830622 FINAL 1.pdf

5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The PNDI environmental review website is a preliminary screening tool. There are often delays in updating species
status classifications. Because the proposed status represents the best available information regarding the
conservation status of the species, state jurisdictional agency staff give the proposed statuses at least the same
consideration as the current legat status. If surveys or further information reveal that a threatened and endangered
and/or special concern species and resources exist in your project area, contact the appropriate jurisdictional
agency/agencies immediately to identify and resolve any impacts.

For a list of species known to occur in the county where your project is locaied, please see the species lists by county
found on the PA Natural Heritage Program (PNHP) home page (www.naturalheritage.stale.pa.us). Also note that the
PNDI! Environmental Review Tool only contains information about species occurrences that have actually been
reporied to the PNHFP.

6. AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

PA Department of Conservation and Natural U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Resources Pennsylvania Field Office

Bureau of Forestry, Ecological Services Section Endangered Species Section

400 Market Street, PO Box 8552 110 Radnor Rd; Suite 101

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552 State College, PA 16801

Email: RA-HerilageReview@pa.gov Email: IR1_ESPenn@fws.gov
NO Faxes Please

PA Fish and Boat Commission PA Game Commission

Division of Environmental Services Bureau of Wildlife Management

595 E. Rolling Ridge Dr,, Bellefonte, PA 16823 Division of Environmental Review

Email: RA-FBPACENOTIFY@pa.gov 2001 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17110-9797

Email: RA-PGC_PNDI@pa.goy

NO Faxes Please

7. PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: Tyder !!b;-i,_._,
Companylausiness Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip: -
Phone:(3]4 ) __Fax( QM )968-3330
Emaili_’b&l&ﬁbmr_-th_%nuL&mi :

8. CERTIFICATION

I Fertify H‘:Iat ALL of the project information contained in this receipt {including project location, project
size/configuration, project type, answers o questions) is true, accurate and complete. In addition, if the project type,

location, size or configuration changes, ar if the answers o any questions that were asked during this online review
change, | agree to re-do the gnline environmental review.

&2 : I-13-1024

appﬁant!project p‘faponent signature date
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5500-PM-OG007T6  12/2003 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | DEP USE ONLY |

[y

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION APS # Site #
OIL. AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Permit # Auth 1D #

Coordination of a Well Location with Public Resources

Well Operator DEP ID# | Well Farm Name and Number
' Cameron Energy Company /300544 | Lot 396 3961
Address Project Number (if previously assigned)
| 507 Cherry Grove Road R e
City State  Zip Code County Municipality
 Clarendon _ PA 16313 +Warren _ Sheffield Township
Phone Fax Latitude Longitude
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 'N 41° 39" 287" W 78° 507 517"
1. Wil the well be located in or within 200 feet of a publicly owned park, forest, gameland, designated K N
wildlife area or Natural National Landmark? = e
2. Will the well be located within the corridor of a state or national scenic river? [Oyes [dNo
Portions of the Allegheny River and Clarion River are currently on the National Wild and Scenic Rivers list. Detailed
descriptions are available on the National Scenic Rivers website: www.nps.gov/rivers/wildriverslist. himiipa
Portions of three other creeks and streams in oil and gas producing areas are currently listed as Pennsylvania Scenic
Rivers. These are: Pine Creek in Tioga County, Lick Run in Clinton County, and Bear Creek in Fayette County. The
streams corridor maps are available on DCNR's web site: www.denr.state.pa.us/bre/nivers/scenicriversfocationmap.htm
3. If answering "Yes" to questions 1 or 2, name the public resource(s):
Allegheny National Forest
List the name, address and phone number of the person responsible for management of the public resource.
Allegheny National Forest, 4 Farm Colony Drive Warren, PA 16365, (814)723-5150
Must the administrator of the public resource approve or otherwise authorize the proposed well, well KYes [JNo
site, access road, or gathering pipeline?
Has the approval or authorization been received? Yes []No
4. Has the search of the proposed well location against the Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory KYes [INo
(PNDI), or any other evaluation, identified a potential conflict with a species of special concern?
If yes, provide PNDI Search Number or attach a copy of the PNDI| Search Results.
If a potential conflict with a species of concern was identified, give the name of the responsible
agency.
Has the potential conflict been resolved? BKyes [INo
5. Wiil the well be located within 200 feet of any historical or archaeological sites listed as federal or 0 KN
state historic places? Yes .
6. Describe in detail the additional measures, facilities, or practices specific to this site to be employed during site

construction, driltling and operation to ensure the safety of the public and to protect public resource identified above. Use
additional sheets as needed.

Question #3 was answered "Yes" in both instances. The ANF has been notified as required by the Minard Run and
Minard Run il decisions. All operations will be carried out in cooperation with the Allegheny National Forest.

The PA Game Commission defers comments to the US Fish and Wildlife Service.

US Fish and Wildlife Service, Avoidance Measure, tree removal will not occur between May 15 and August 15.
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8000-PM-Q0GMO001 412012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Checklist DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

7]

This optional checklist is for your use to help assure that you submit a complete application.

pen nﬁ}'i"‘p"ﬂﬂia OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

CHECKLIST FOR COMPLETING AN APPLICATION
FOR A PERMIT TO DRILL, OPERATE OR ALTER

AN OIL OR GAS WELL
(Forms 8000-PM-OOGMO0001 and 8000-PM-OOGMO0002)

Fam Name - Well #

Lot 396 / 396-1
Applicant Name DEP ID#
Cameron Energy Company 300544

DEP USE
ONLY.

|
i
'
|
=

Auth Id

Failure to provide all required

information will delay processing. Compare your finished application to this list to make sure you include all the required information,
forms, and documents. Mark the box in the appropriate column for those items which are attached, or not applicable.

REQUIREMENT

Conventional

Unconventional

Included

N/A

Included

NIA

Page 1 with all spaces filled in where applicable.

0

a

Page 2, with names, addresses, and signatures (surface owner, water supplies
purveyors, coal mines, and gas storage operator municipality and adjacent
municipalities).

Location plat, forrn 8000-PM-O0OGM0002, Original and one copy

Application fee based on permit fee calculator, check or money order payable to
“Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.”

O
ol
O

O
O
()

Proof and record of notifications and/or written consent, as applicable:

1. Attach copies of signed and dated cerlified mail receipt cards or a completed
"Affidavit of Non-Delivery of Certified Mail' as proof that you notified the parties
listed on page 2. Note that you are required to send a copy of the whole
application (pages 1 and 2 of form 8000-PM-OOGMO0001 as well as the plat, form
8000-PM-O0GMO002 and attachments). Also, to parties with water supplies within
1,000 or 3,000 feet of the well location as applicable, include “Landowner
Notification of Well Drilling or Alterations,” form (8000-FM-OOGMO0052).

2. For required or optional written consent from a notified party -- is the party's
signature in ink on the appropriate blank on Page 2, or on a separate document.

O

O

a

O

Bond instrument, if not already in effect

Bond Agreement Id # provided on Page 1 if bond is in effect

= o i

For a “Phased Deposit” bond -- additional collateral, if required.

“Coal well" -- spacing exception request or well cluster spacing.

Request for Waiver for Distance Requirements from Springs, Stream, Body of Waler, or
Wetland, form 8000-FM-OOGMOQO057.

Request For Variance From Distance Restriction From Existing Building Or Water
Supply, form 8000-FM-OQGMO0058.

|

Request For Approval of Alternate Waste Management Practices
{form 5500-PM-OGQ0071), if needed.

Proposed Altemate Method of Casing, Plugging, WVenting or Equipping
(form 8000-PM-OOGMQ024), if needed.

Coordination of a Well Location with Public Resources (form 8000-PM-O0OGMO0076), if
needed.

For a disposal well or an enhanced recovery well, include the additional information
required by regulations §78.18 (EPA UIC permit; control and disposal plan; erosion and
sedimentation control plan).

e o

r

‘Attach a copy of your PNDI check for the proposed well location shown on your plat. |

Earth Disturbance Permit: Attached on prior ESCGP approval.

WMP for Unconventional Well: Attached prior approval.

Oogo: O o0:.0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0; 0

Oo00O O :0:0:0:0:0:0:0

OO O | 0O|0|0|0{0o0oOog)o

[

I:IE]_EI! oo o olololoo

S.

ﬂgnature of Applicant

On page 1 of the application -- the signature, and printed name and title of the person
authorized to submit the application, and date. See instructions, SIGNATURE OF
APPLICANT.

O




5500-FM-OG0042 Rev. 412000

DEP USE ONLY
m DEP Client 1D #

Bond Agreement #

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

BOND EXHIBIT A
undera Surety or Collateral Bond.

For any wells to be cov

| The listed well(s) are (check one):

Y

Cameron Energy Company

| <] wiell(s) to be drilled.

' [] Existing permitted well(s) to be

—( -5

Arthur J, Stewart, President

Operalor Name

507 Cherry Grove Road
Clarendon, PA 16313

Type or Print Mame and Title

Address

Bond Type
X! Coilateral First Niagara CD #700166801012

Financial Institution and (Primary) instrumant ID#

IS Treasury O Coupon Bond

[Jsurety

Company and Bond Number

| Farm Name and Well Number [ [hm:ﬁi:l';nm:s} FOR DEP USE ONLY
Lotses/zee-t i
|totdserage2 | e el
|Lot3ee/3e6:3 N F

Lot 396 / 396-5

| LG;BQE_IBQE-E ; _ D

I_ Lot 386 / 386-7




5500-PM-OG0071 Rev. 11/2010

enns 1a COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Auth # APS #
d E‘ [ — ROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1515633 1130727
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM Y Fociity #
877953 + 881510
[ FIX Client # sub-fac #
FEB 12 2025 300544 | 1439009
| Proteclio Request for Approval of
Environmental, | oﬁ&]te rnative Waste Management Practices
Northwest Regiona
Please read instructions on back before completing this form.
Well Operator DEPID Well Permit or Registration Number
Cameron Energy Company 300544 123-49091
Address " Well Farm Name
507 Cherry Grove Road Lot 396
City State Zip Code Well # Serial #
Clarendon PA 16313 3961
Phone Fax County " Munigipality
814-968-3337 814-968-3330 Warren Sheffield Township

U
X
X
[

INTENDED ALTERNATIVE PRACTICE Check the appropriate box and complete the applicable section of

the form.
For temporary containment of fluids and wastes generated during drilling, altering, or completing a well, complete
Section A, PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56 for regulations.

For disposal of drill cuttings from above the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE WASTE DISPOSAL
PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.61 for regulations.

For disposal of residual waste and drill cuttings from below the surface casing seat, complete Section B. ALTERNATE
WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.62 or § 78.63 for regulations.

For onsite pretreatment systems being used to treat frac flowback fluid for reuse/recycling or transportation to a permitted
treatment/disposal facility, complete Sections A and C. See 25 PA Code 78.56; 78.61; 78.62 & 78.63 for regulations.

A. PITS AND TANKS FOR TEMPORARY CONTAINMENT

a)

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment of pollutional substances and
_wastes from drilling, altering, or completing a well. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56. _

Check the box below and fill in the dates the pit will be used if you are requesting a variance from the requirement that the
bottom of the pit be at least 20 inches above the seasonal high groundwater table for a pit that exists only during dry times
of the year and is located above groundwater. See 25 Pa. Code § 78.56(a)(4)(iii).

Variance requested; dates to be used, from to

Check the box below if you are requesting approval of an alternative practice for temporary containment.

Approval of an other alternative practice is requested. Describe the type of waste and the temporary containment method.
Include information which will demonstrate that the proposed alternative practices will provide equivalent or superior
protection to the practices indentified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.56.

Due Date: 03/28/25-
02/12/25-trs
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B. ALTERNATIVE WASTE DISPOSAL PRACTICES

Complete this section if requesting approval of an alternative practice to dispose of drill cuttings or residual wastes
at the well site. Describe the type of waste, including any additives, and the proposed alternative practice. Include
information that will demonstrate the proposed practice will provide protection equivalent or superior to the practices
identified in 25 Pa. Code § 78.61, 78.62, or 78.63.

Cameron Energy Comany is requesting DEP approval for disposal of uncontaminated drill cuttings into a structurally
sound and initially unlined drill pit (to be lined later).

Before the drill cuttings enter the pit, fresh water will be injected into the blooie line, eliminating dust. The pit will be
located more than 100’ from a stream or wetland and 200" from an existing building or water supply.

East Branch of the Tionesta Creek lies +/-1950' northwest of the clearing limits, there aren't any wetlands or
buildings within 400" of the project.

The attached site plans depict the proposed well and pit locations (depending upon soils,drainage and other
conditions observed during construction) and any stream, wetland or building that may be within 250" of the well.
According to the Map Unit Description of Warren and Forest Counties, the soil at the well location is Hazleton
channery sandy loam {HvF).

Historical records indicate fresh water will be encountered at a depth of 435",

Prior to fracing, a 20 mil liner will be installed in the pit on top of the drill cuttings to contain frac fluids.

The pit will be backfilled, graded and seeded and mulched.

Ph and conductivity will be tested and reported according to regulations.

C. ONSITE PRETREATMENT OF DRILLING FLUIDS OR FRAC FLOWBACK FLUID

Complete this section if requesting approval of an onsite mobile pretreatment system for drilling fluids and/or frac flowback for
recycling/reuse or transportation to a permitted treatment/disposal facility.

a) Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe the planned treatment on site.

D Use of chemicals or technologies not part of the original permitted well site or in the PPC plan.

[:| Storage of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.
] | Transportation of drilling fluids or frac flowback for recycle/reuse.

D Disposal of the original waste stream and/or any new waste sireams created through pretreatment at an
approved permitted facility.

b} Provide a narrative description for all boxes checked above including pretreatment facility design and methodolog. y (use
additional pages if necessary)

K|

c¢) Company/contractor for the onsite treatment facility including name, address, contact person and contact information.

d) Disposal location and permit number for all residual waste generated from the treatment process:

'SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

_Signaiure of licant / Welt Operator Print or Type Signer's Name and Title Date
Arthur J. Stewart, President
Q1025
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(N DEP USE ONLY

& Approved Denied Conditions: E YES, see below or attached. Date
DEP [Ino

Representative: 02.25.25
Conditions:

Please see the attached special conditions

Instructions

Use this form to apply for approval of alternative waste management practices under 25 Pa. Code § 78.56, 78.61,
78.62, or 78.63.

Complete this form and submit it with all other necessary documentation. Label each attachment with applicant's
name and the information item it refers to.

Send your application to the Qil and Gas Management Program at the appropriate DEP regional office:

PA DEP PA DEP

Qil & Gas Management Program Qil & Gas Management Program

Northwest Regional Office Southwest Regional Office

230 Chestnut Street 400 Waterfront Drive

Meadville, PA 16335-3481 Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-6860 Phone: 412-442-4015
Fax: 814-332-6121 Fax: 412-442-4328

PA DEP

Oil & Gas Management Program

Northcentral Regional Office

208 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA 17701-6448
Phone: 570-321-6550
Fax: 570-327-3565



8000-PM-OOGMD002  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA "DEP | Auth 10 &
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ARy G
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT ( USE | Permit & 123-49091

DEPARTUGNT of EMIRCHAACT: FETTACK WELL LOCATION PLAT _ONLY | Project #

PAGE 1 Surface Location

3:;:";:’;?;:‘:::';,?' top of Well is located on topo mop 3167 feet south \of \Iotitude 41 _40' o00”

USFS

True Lotitude: NORTH Reference ” \ \ M
__+1_ |

41 | 39I’ 28|.| 7 "l onum_erE WM\ m

True Longltude: WEST

78 [[59[[sa[[ 7 [ \ A\ o |
WA

- - E— T 4 Monument

GF:225 ! |

£ ] ’ I
5 g \ )
% B WA
= mri v\ <
(T | -
P . = | W =
a | s a2 Forest. N\ , Allegheny &
c 7 1 g 396 Y National &
& v AN Forest o
\V% , \ )\ 395
& l‘ \\ -\ '§
N |
\\ N50°35'13"W _  h\\ 3
A Donaldson \M\ X]
=== . =
3 ] , AP E
V\ ' N 83°50'07"E ) \\\
\ ’ 1557 oy g
I] T - Blaze Line E%'gé? £
) Lot 409 ~
\ L WF " 3
o \Egreee 1 \R 2
S ol N & Ty N\ Allegheny ‘é a,
ONV EAL Fa ST i ) = \ P INatIonal Foresh &\ =3
S 4 N/F g 4 | Lot 410 a
N/ REGISTERED % Seneca Resources Co. @ 4 : v\
CA Proressianal . A\ SH-6-3636 E
Philip Lee Hampson , ' W\
' \ |~
T ———— \E
A Found o
6\4, '\? =)

N/F H Four Square TRS, LLC
o Theresa Saltsman SH-6-3669
P | s il e SH-6-3648
PHILIP LEE HAMPSON 0 800 1600 2400

o SRS ™ ™ " ey "—

Note: Access roads to be determined.

Applicant/Well Cperator Name: DEP 10 # Well (Farm) Name: Well § Serlal ¥
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-1
Address: 547 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 Counts warren(62)  |MuREY Township el Tpe:
911 oddreas of wall site: NA USGS 7X%' Quadrongls Mop |Mop Sectlon: Surface Elevotion:
Name: 7
Ludiow (514) 1590 ft.

Surveyor or Phone Dw Date: Scale: Tract
Enginser: . Philip L Hampson 814_-,:&1822 ¢ ¥ 3961 01/16/26 1"=800" |Acreage: */-237 acres
Lat. & Long Metadata Method:| Accuracy: Datum: NADS3 Elevation Metadata | Accuracy: Datum: NAD 83 Survey Date:

Direct GPS +/-15' g, Method:  Scaled|LIDAR . 01/15/25

ai—



Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
Cameron Energy Company, Inc. 300544 Lot 396 396-1
Surface Landowner / Lessor: Angle & Course of Deviation {Drilling): [Anticipated True Vertical [Anticipated Total
) Depth Feet {TVD): Measured Depth
Allegheny National Forest None 000" Feet (TMD).
2000
[Target Formation(s) Deepest Formation to be penetrated:  [Number of Total footage to be
COOpel' Cooper ralerals:O drilled all laterals:
0
Surface Owner/Water Purveyor w/Water Supply within 1000'/3000" Latitude Longitude of Water Supply
R T . o gz won: oc o =
— 1
- 4 Ty
—- ]
ey ] =
o o s : ] L
Municipality: where the well will be drilled, Municipality: where the well will be drilled,
adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet adjacent to the well, or within 3000 feet
Sheffield Township
Mead Township
Hamilton Township '
Wetmore Township Coal related parties
Howe Township
Cherry Grove Township
Highland Township




60'X120'
Location (Typ.)

(]

10'X15" Drill / Frac
Pit (Typ.)

A minimum of 100’ must be maintained
between pits and mapped blue line streams.

Note: Diversion Channel must be plugged to
prevent drill and frac fluids from ieaving the site.

Scale: Not to Scale

HAMPSON

SURVEYING

105 Willoughby Avenue ® Warren, PA 16365
(814)730-1822 ehampson®westpa.net

Note: Install energy dissipaters at the out fall
of culverts where high flow may cause
accelerated erosion.

Note: Use additional erosion and sediment
control methods on an as needed basis.

Date: 1/21/2025

Well 396-1
Cameron Energy Company

Lot 396
Allegheny National Forest

Sheffield Township, Warren County
Pennsylvania




oW

Special Conditions:

AWDNMI1

The Operator shall comply with the following:

Motify their local Oil and Gas Inspector three days prior to dusting.

Drill cuttings shall remain on the well site they are generated and shall not be dispersed off-site
via air, surface water, or groundwater.

All isolation distances identified in 25 Pa. Code § §78.60 — 78.63 are applicable.

Drill cuttings may be disposed of in a pit, without contact with season high ground water.

Upon well completion, the pit shall be backfilled and graded to promote runoff. The stability of
the backfilled pit shall be compatible with surrounding area and the pit area shall be revegetated
to stabilize surface soil.

Land application may only occur on the cleared well pad area and the drill cuttings shall be spread
and incorporated to a depth of at least & inches and revegetated to stabilize surface soil.

Mo land application shall occur if the ground is frozen or saturated.


brayers
Rectangle
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